Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



新奧能源控股有限公司 ENN Energy Holdings Limited

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 2688)

US\$550,000,000 4.625% green senior notes due 2027 (Debt Stock Code: 05235)

US\$750,000,000 2.625% green senior notes due 2030 (Debt Stock Code: 40383)

TRADING HALT

At the request of ENN Energy Holdings Limited (the "Company"), trading in the (i) ordinary shares of the Company, (ii) US\$550,000,000 4.625% green senior notes due 2027 of the Company (debt stock code: 05235) and (iii) US\$750,000,000 2.625% green senior notes due 2030 of the Company (debt stock code: 40383), all of which are listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited, has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 19 March 2025 (Wednesday), pending the issuance of an announcement pursuant to the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers containing inside information of the Company.

By order of the board of directors of ENN ENERGY HOLDINGS LIMITED LEUNG Mui Yin

Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 19 March 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises the following directors: six executive directors, namely Mr. WANG Yusuo (Chairman), Mr. ZHANG Yuying (Chief Executive Officer), Mr. GONG Luojian (President), Mr. WANG Dongzhi (Chief Financial Officer), Ms. ZHANG Jin and Ms. SU Li; one non-executive director, Mr. WANG Zizheng; and four independent non-executive directors, namely Mr. MA Zhixiang, Mr. YUEN Po Kwong, Mr. LAW Yee Kwan, Quinn and Ms. WONG Lai, Sarah.